Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity
�
Description
The ProFORM® FDP MI Series of non-metallic pedestals from Emerson Network Power
incorporates strength, rigidity and security all in a high performance thermo-plastic mate-
rial designed to Telcordia GR-13 CORE and RDUP PE-91 specifications.
The FDP MI Series of FTTP pedestals provides fiber distribution on a center mounted metal

•	 Surge Protection
OSPDS-140650 / 1007
Ordering Information
Emerson Catalog No.	 Emerson Part No.	 Description
ProFORM® FDP MI Series
PRO8FING 	 F1007237 	 8" integral spade fiber distribution pedestal
PRO8FSNG 	 F1007238 	 8" short self-supporting split base fiber distribution pedestal
PRO10FING 	 F1007239 	1 0" integral spade fiber distribution pedestal
PRO10FSNG 	 F1007240 	1 0" short self-supporting split base fiber distribution pedestal
PRO12FING 	 F1007689 	1 2" integral spade fiber distribution pedestal
PRO12FSNG 	 F1007680 	1 2" short self-supporting split base fiber distribution pedestal
Dimensions (Inches)
Ped	 A	 A	 B*	 C	 D	 E
	 Short 	 Integrated
	 Self-Supporting Base	 Spade Base
Pro6	 45-in.	 60-in.	 35-in.	 30-in.	 9-in.	 6.5-in.
Pro8	 45-in.	 60-in.	 35-in.	 30-in.	1 0.5-in.	 8-in.
Pro10	 45-in.	 60-in.	 35-in.	 30-in.	1 2-in.	1 0.8-in.
Pro12	 45-in.	 60-in.	 35-in.	 30-in.	1 4.5-in.	11 .5-in.
Integrated Spade Base Shown
*Height of closure above ground.
ProFORM® FTTP Pedestals FDP MI Series
Assessories
Emerson Catalog No.	 Emerson Part No.	 Description
PRO8FMPLT 	 F1007331 	 Fiber mounting plate for 8" ProFORM® pedestals
PRO10FMPLT 	 F1007168 	 Fiber mounting plate for 10" ProFORM® pedestals
PRO12FMPLT	 F1007801	 Fiber mounting plate for 12" ProFORM® pedestals
NSST1248 	 F1008532	 Universal splice tray, 12 single fusion Each 10  or 4 mass fusion (48 fibers) (for PRO8 and PRO10)
NSST2448 	 F1008103	 Universal splice tray, 24 single fusion Each 10  or 4 mass fusion (48 fibers) (for PRO8 and PRO10)
NSST1224 	 F1008261 	 Splice tray, 12 single drop or 24 single fusion (for PRO10 only) Each 10
MS1332	 F602132	 32 -in. mounting stake for pedestal Each 10
MS1342	 F604080 	 42-in. mounting stake for pedestal Each 10